

Sessions Case No. 192 of 2025
CNR No. WBEM 0100 3652 2025
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 04 Dated 22.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person namely, Abdul Hanna Khan @ Tota is absent by filing a petition through learned advocate subsequently he is present by filing late hazira.

None represents the State.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **04.11.2025** for consideration of charge.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused person is as before.

Inform Ld. P.P. Purba Medinipur.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)